1
2
3
4
5
6
7
Do not use corrosive or flammable gas or liquid with this product.

PS     - 42 - 011 - PS     - 42 - 031 -
OUTPUT CIRCUIT WIRING DIAGRAMS
ORDERING INFORMATION
N : Positive
      (-0.100~1.000MPa)
C : Compound
      (-100.0~100.0kPa)
V : Vacuum
      (10.0~-101.3kPa)
R      : R1/8”, M5
NPT : NPT1/8”, #10-32UNF
G      : G1/8”(BSPP), M5
PS N - 42    -         010        -           R          -       BT12
010：2 NPN+Analog(Voltage) output (1－5V)
011：2 NPN+Analog(Current) output(4－20mA)
02  ：2 NPN+Copy function
030：2 PNP+Analog(Voltage) output(1－5V)
031：2 PNP+Analog(Current) output(4－20mA)
04  ：2 PNP+Copy function
Pressure Range
Output Specifications
Pressure Port
Optional Parts
Blank : Standard Type
 BT12  : Vertical Mounting Bracket
 BT13  : Horizontal Mounting bracket
 FD  : Panel Mounting Adapter+Lid
PANEL DESCRIPTION
DIMENSIONS
M3
M3
20 5
4.
2
29.5
20
20
45
202
14
45
13
2
20
14 2014
29.5
20
4.2
5
B T 1 2
B T 1 3
Mounting bracket
BT12
Mounting bracket
BT13
Mounting bracket
OPTIONAL PARTS DIMENSIONS
Panel Mounting
Vertical Mounting Bracket
Horizontal Mounting bracket
INITIAL SETTING MODE
ADVANCE SETTING MODE
POWER-SAVE MODE
PRESSURE SETTING MODE OUTPUT TYPE
ZERO POINT SETTING PEAK/BOTTOM HOLD FUNCTION
KEY LOCK/UNLOCK MODE
www.chelic.com        Ver. 1.0
FINE ADJUSTMENT MODE
ERROR CODE INSTRUCTION
PRESSURE UNIT CONVERSION TABLE
ANALOG OUTPUT DESCRIPTION
2 NPN+Analog(Current) output(4-20mA) 2 PNP+Analog(Current) output(4-20mA)
DC (+) (Brown)